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T R R R TR 1 - PROTECTIVE TREE FENCING TO BE INSTALLED PER ARBORIST

COMMON NAME ~ SPECIES

; California Coast Redwood Sequoia sempervirens 2751 70' GOOD YES Type Il TPZ @ RECOMMENDATIONS. SEE ATTCHED ARBORIST REPORT AND LOWER 05/06/15
i California Coast Redwood Sequoia sempervirens 24" - GOOD YES Type |l TPZ (@ 36‘0 '3J,I$ LEFT CORNER OF SHEET PLAN CH ECK
e : : - 0 =5

e e e e ® 2+ () SITE RETAINING WALLS 2nd ROUND
7 California Coast Live Oak Quercus agrifolia 24" 60' GOOD YES Type | TPZ N 10/ O 9/ 15

% 8  |Silk Dak Grevillea robusta 14" 25' FAIR NO REMOVE (I]'/l 3- (N) CONCRETE PATH + STAIRWAY REVISED
q TN

) 10 |Bailey Acacia Acacia baileyana 6.5" 60" GOOD NO REMOVE (‘?1\6 (11/2

i . T16 = 4 - (N) TRELLIS OVER UPPER LEVEL DECK PERMIT

g 12 Ba![ev Acaclla Acacia baileyana 3.5" z GOOD NO REMOVE (‘?1\5 (11/3 ) |

o 1 oaey Acac coco aieyano o5 [ Goop No [REwmove w 5 - (N) UNCOVERED STAIRS TO LOWER LEVEL PER 14.66.2100 07/08/16

by 14 Bailey Acacia Acacia baileyana 4 - GOOD NO REMOVE ul

= 15 Bailey Acacia Acacia baileyana g" - GOOD NO REMOVE C\E‘ﬁ

O 16 [Bailey Acacia Acacia baileyana 95" ’ GOOD NO___|REMOVE . _ 6 - (N) ABOVE GROUND HOT TUB

a 17 |Bailey Acacia Acacia baileyana 10" - GOOD NO REMOVE / .

w 18  |Brush Cherry Syzygium congestum 7.5" 12' GOOD NO REMOVE

8 19  |Maonterey Pine Pinus radiata 30" 12' GOOD NO See report. 7 - LINE OF EXSITING HOUSE TO BE REMOVED

= 20 |Flowering Plum Prunus cerasifera 'var' 10" 12' GOOD NO NA

% 21 |[italian Cfpress; 14 ea. Cupressus sempervirens 7"-10" a0’ GOOD NO NA 8 - (E) ELECTRICAL VAULT

—Pmtected trees recommended for removal.

Protected trees requiring tree protection efforts.
DBH-diameter at breast height, in Los Altos measured at 48 inches above grade.
SPREAD-measuring the diameter of the crown, measured from tip to tip of the longest lateral stems, trees #1 thru #6 have a combined
canopy spread of approximately 70 feet; trees #9 thru #17 have a combined canopy spread of approximately 60 feet:
the 14 |talian Cypress have a combined canopy spread of 40 feet.
CONDITION-visual assessment of a trees structural and physiological well-being.
PROTECTED-in Los Altos protected trees are a minimum 48 inches in circumference measured at 48 inches above grade, aka 15" diameter.
PRESCRIPTION-the fate of a tree. TPZ = tree protection zone; or remove.

9 - (E) WATER METER

10 - S.S. CLEAN OUT

11 - (N) ELECTRICAL METER LOCATION

12 - (N) A/IC CONDENSER + CONCRETE PAD

7/31/14
Perry Report
D. Laczko #1233A

13 - (E) ADJACENT RESIDENCES

14 - (E) CABLE TV VAULT

15 - (N) GAS METER LOCATION

10' - Ou
MIN. SIDE SETBACK

| pomra @ 17 - (N) FIRE RISER AND BACK FLOW PREVENTER

T 92.2 18 - LANDSCAPE WALL @ 2'H

" 19 - (E) GROUP OF REDWOODS TO REMAIN AND BE PROTECTED PER
ARBORIST REPORT

16 - (E) 6' HIGH WOOD FENCE TO REMAIN

GORANKA BJEDOQV & JAY PERRY
1180 SAINT ANTHONY COURT

PROPOSED NEW HOME FOR:
LOS ALTOS, CA

A.P.N. 348-38-012

20-SEE LANDSCAPE FOR ALL (N) SCREENING TREES AT THIS

IAN GEDDES TREE CARE, INC, Perry Residence
PROFESSONAL ARBORICULTURAL SERVICES 1180 St. Anthony Court
www. edcetties com Los Altos, CA 94024 D R IVEWAY K

Type I Tree Protection Zone

T11-TREE #11 TO BE REMOVED PER ARBORIST REPORT

TPZ's are erected to protect a tree above and
below ground from development activities. They

T12 - TREE #12 TO BE REMOVED PER ARBORIST REPORT

are erected prior to beginning construction activities
then left in place until the final landscaped phase.

T13 - TREE #13 TO BE REMOVED PER ARBORIST REPORT

T14 - TREE #14 TO BE REMOVED PER ARBORIST REPORT

T15 - TREE #15 TO BE REMOVED PER ARBORIST REPORT
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PHONE: 408.741.3000

T16 - TREE #16 TO BE REMOVED PER ARBORIST REPORT

TIMELINE

T17 - TREE #17 TO BE REMOVED PER ARBORIST REPORT

__..;ng‘é'";bw T EE\\H T18 - TREE #18 TO BE REMOVED PER ARBORIST REPORT
100.0 ~ T19 - TREE #19 TO REMAIN PER ARBORIST REPORT AND BE

el TR . PROTECTED PER ARBORIST REPORT

: : posts. Surround the whole tree. )
T ST. ANTHONY COURT PROTECTED PER ARBORIST REPORT 00
?0'0‘0‘0‘0’0’0-0‘0" ' W "0‘0’0’0‘0‘0’0 e '0‘0’0‘0’0’1 T21 - TREE#21 TO REMAIN PER ARBORIST REPORT AND BE
OXXXXX) (X _,N‘ b0000009.99.97990.94¢ PROTECTED PER ARBORIST REPORT (14 TOTAL)
RO000.0.0.09.09999 0000 $99909999999909.9094¢
.
LLEE0000000000 0000 99999.909090909999999.9.94
GEI99999909909,00% ?’0, XXX XXXXXKXXXX X XXX

AO0.5

PROPOSED SITE
PLAN

Add 6 inches of mulch, do not
bury the base of the tree.

TPZ signs visible from all points
of ingress and egress.
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ZONING:

OCCUPANCY:
CONSTRUCTION:

FOR CODE COMPLIANCE:

R1-10
R-3, U
TYPE V-B

2013 CALIFORNIA CODES (CRC,CBC, CEC, CMC, CPC)

2013 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE
2013 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE

2013 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING CODE (CGBC)

PROPOSED (N) HOUSE:
PROPOSED UPPER LEVEL:
PROPOSED LOWER LEVEL:
PROPOSED GARAGE:
TOTAL PROPOSED:

(N) DECKS (COVERAGE):

1,986 SF
1,512 SF
548 SF
*4,046 SF < 4,056.8 SF |
*4,046 SF - 3,545 SF = +501 SF OVER (E) HOUSE SF
468 SF + 245 SF = 713 SF

COMPLETELY DEMOLISH EXISTING TWO-LEVEL SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCE AND BUILD
NEW 4,046 SF. TWO-LEVEL SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCE ON NEW BUILDING FOOTPRINT.
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KEY NOTES:

PROVIDE LEVEL LANDING AT ALL EXTERIOR DOORS - MAX. 71/2" DROP @ INSWING DOORS, MAX. 1" DROP @ OUTSWING
DOORS FROM THRESHOLD.

(N) STAIR TO LOWER LEVEL, +/-7 3/4" RISE, +/- 10 1/2" RUN. SEE ADDITIONAL STAIR NOTES ON SHEET A0.2 SECTION 9.

(N) METAL INSERT FIREPLACE(HEAT AND GLO 6000CLX): SEE MANUFACTURER CUT SHEETS ON 5/A8.2, VERIFY ROUGH
FRAMING REQM'TS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, SEE ADDITIONAL FIREPLACE NOTES SHEET A0.2 SECTION 15.

(N) ATTIC ACCESS TO FURNACE PLATFORM. SEE A4.1 AND ME2.. VERIFY REQ'D. DUCT SIZES PRIOR TO FRAMING,
VERIFY IN FIELD w/ DESIGNER TO MINIMIZE SIZE.

PROVIDE CONTINUOUS 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP. BD FINISH THROUGHOUT GARAGE WALLS & CEILING, FOR ONE-HOUR FIRE
SEPARATION.

(N) JACUZZI TUB, VERIFY MODEL, FINISHES & SELECTIONS w/ OWNER. PROVIDE MOTOR ACCESS & INSTALLATION PER
MANUFACTURER'S REQM'TS.

AT ALL SHOWERS AND TUBS WITH SHOWERS, WALL COVERINGS SHALL BE PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE, CERAMIC
OR STONE TILE, OR APPROVED EQUAL TO 80" ABOVE DRAIN. MATERIALS OTHER THAN STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS SHALL
BE MOISTURE RESISTANT. VERIFY FINISH MATERIALS W/ OWNER. INSTALL HOT-MOP SHOWER PAN @ ALL SHOWERS
(TYPICAL). BASE MATERIAL BENEATH SHOWER PAN TO SLOPE TO DRAIN PER CPC 410.5. VERIFY DRAIN LOCATION W/
OWNER. TEMPERED GLASS @ WINDOW AND SHOWER ENCLOSURE. SHOWER DOORS & ENCLOSURES SHALL BE
FRAME-LESS, TEMPERED, 3/8" GLASS. SHOWERS AND TUB/SHOWER COMBINATIONS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
INDIVIDUAL CONTROL VALVES OF THE THERMOSTATIC MIXING OR PRESSURE BALANCE TYPE ADJUSTED TO 120
DEGREES MAXIMUM.

PROVIDE DEPRESSED FLOOR FOR CURB-LESS SHOWER. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

(N) BATH CABINETS, COUNTERTOPS, PLUMBING FIXTURES. CERAMIC TILE FLOORING. VERIFY ALL SELECTIONS,
FINISHES, ACCESSORIES, ETC. WITH OWNER.

(N) TELEPHONE SWITCH BOX

(N) 200 AMP ELECTRICAL MAIN & METER. VERIFY LOADS WITH ELECTRICIAN AND PG &E.
(N) GAS METER

(N) WATER MAIN TO HOME WITH BACKF-LOW PREVENTOR AND MAIN SHUT OFF.

(N) KOLBE DOUBLE WINDOWS, TYP. U.N.O

OPERABLE AND FIXED VELUX SKYLIGHTS DECK MOUNTED: FS-C01 (24"X 26-7/8" IN KITCHEN)

(28"X28" IN ATRIUM)
PROVIDE MIN. 18"X24" CRAWLSPACE ACCESS. CBC1209.1 SECT.408.1
STAIRWAYS 2013 CBC, CHAPTER 10, SECTION 1009. GENERALLY, RESIDENTIAL STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN
36 INCHES IN WIDTH. THE RISE SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 4 INCHES OR GREATER THAN 7.75 INCHES, THE RUN SHALL
NOT BE LESS THAN 10 INCHES.

STAIRWAY HEADROOM - PER 2013 CBC SECTION 1009.5 SHALL HAVE A HEADROOM CLEARANCE OF 80 INCHES
MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM A LINE CONNECTING THE EDGE OF THE NOSINGS.

HANDRAILS - PER 2013 CBC, SECTION 1012.2 HAND RAILS SHALL BE 34 INCHES TO 38 INCHES ABOVE THE NOSING OF
TREADS.

HANDGRIPS - PER 2013 CBC, SECTION 1012.3 CIRCULAR HANDRAILS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 1-1/4 INCHES OR MORE
THAN 2 INCHES IN DIAMETER, AND SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH GRIPPING SURFACE WITH NO SHARP CORNERS.

GUARDRAILS - PER 2013 CBC, SECTION 1013.3 AND CRC, SECTION R312.2, RESIDENTIAL GUARDRAILS SHALL BE
MINIMUM OF 42" INCHES IN HEIGHT. OPEN GUARDRAILS SHALL HAVE INTERMEDIATE RAILS OR AN ORNAMENTAL
PATTERN SUCH THAT A SPHERE 4" IN DIAMETER CANNOT PASS THROUGH (SEC. 1013.4) SEE EXCEPTIONS 1 AND 2 FOR
ALLOWABLE EXCEPTIONS BETWEEN 36" AND 42", AND TRIANGULAR OPENINGS ABOVE STAIR TREADS.

SUPPORT - HANDRAILS AND GUARDRAILS TO BE CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING A 200LB. CONCENTRATED LOAD AT ANY
ANGLE TO THE TOP RAIL.

PROVIDE 24" PEDESTAL FOR GAS WATER HEATER WITH STEEL BOLLARD

PROVIDE 22"X30" MIN. ATTIC ACCESS. VERIFY WITH SMALLEST COMPONENT OF FURNACE

RAINBOW LADDER TO ATTIC

WOOD FRAMED BATTERED COLUMNS WITH VENEER STONE FINISH AND CAST STONE CAP

CONCRETE LANDING WITH STONE FINISH. VERIFY WITH CLIENT

STONE TILE DECK OVER IB ROOFING MEMBRANE. VERIFY WITH CLIENT.

WEATHER STRIPPED SELF CLOSING 20 MINUTE RATED DOOR

A NON REMOVABLE BACK FLOW PREVENTION DEVICE SHALL BE INSTALLED ON ALL EXTERIOR HOSE BIBS. CPC 603.4.5
CUSTOM METAL GUARDRAIL. SEE A3.1

CUSTOM PREFABRICATED METAL STAIRS AND RAILING. VERIFY FINAL DESIGN WITH CLIENT. SEE A3.1

SOUND INSULATED WALLS AT THESE LOCATIONS

CUSTOM METAL TRELLIS ABOVE DECK. SEE A3.1

CRAWL SPACE VENT BELOW

15"x30" PUMP/FILTER ACCESS DOOR LARGE ENOUGH TO REMOVE ANY EQUIPMENT LOCATED BENEATH THE BASIN.

DOOR OPENS FROM MASTER BEDROOM, AND LIES FLUSH WITH THE PLANE OF THE WALL SO AS NOT TO DISTURB THE
MOVEMENT OF THE BARN DOOR.
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GORANKA BJEDOQV & JAY PERRY
1180 SAINT ANTHONY COURT

PROPOSED NEW HOME FOR:
LOS ALTOS, CA

A.P.N. 348-38-012

SCALE: AS SHOWN
DRAWN BY: SD

FAX: 408.741.3007 | DATE:

\;\
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EQ EQ

|
CASED OPENING

EQ

ALIGN

R-13@NSULATION
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9'-10 1/4"

¢ 101.0'

GAR. SLAB

UTILITY AREA

I 100' - 8"

23'-111/2"

FIRE RISER AND
BACKFLOW
PREVENTER

PLANTER

3'-53/4"
/

—
11' -7+
-

6e
10'- 10 1/2"

6e

EQ

60"

17 -1"

25'-11"

. 50' - 10 3/4"

Interior - LI-2X 5/8 GYP 2X4

Exterior LI-2X siding 5/8" 2X6

Interior - LI-2X 5/8 GYP 2X6

Exterior LI-2X STUCCO stone 5/8" 2X6

Interior - LI-2X 5/8 GYP 2x8

OO

TEMPERED GLAZING

DAMPERED VERTICAL ROUTE OF DRYER VENT. DISTANCE FROM TOP OF LAUNDRY FLOOR TO TOP OF FLAT ROOF
ABOVE IS 12'-0 1/2". SECONDARY LINT TRAP LOCATED ALONG ROUTE OF DRYER VENT.

GENERAL NOTES:

VERIFY ALL HARDSCAPE, DRIVEWAY, & LANDSCAPE LAYOUTS AND FINISHES WITH OWNER.

ALL NEW WINDOWS & FRENCH DOORS TO BE DUAL-PANE, AS SHOWN ON ELEVATIONS. PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS
AT ALL GLAZED DOORS AND GLAZING WITHIN 24" OF A DOOR OR WITHIN 18" OF FINISHED FLOOR AND WITHIN 60" OF
TUBS/ SHOWERS. PROVIDE TEMPERED GLAZING AT WINDOWS AT SHOWERS AND ABOVE BATHTUBS. SEE C.B.C.
NOTES ON SHEET A0.2.

FRAMING CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY REVIEW ALL ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, & STRUCTURAL PLANS AND
CONSIDER ALL ISSUES IN LOCATION OF SIGNIFICANT BEAMS AND LAYOUT OF FLOOR & CEILING JOISTS TO
ACCOMMODATE LIGHT CANS, PLUMBING, MINIMIZE HEADING OFF, CENTER FLOOR REGISTERS W/ DOORS, ALIGN
CHUTES & CHASES, ETC.

EXTERIOR STONE WALLS: 2" EL DORADO STONE VENEER & CONTINUOUS ALUMINUM WEEP SCREED AND G.I. FLASHING
OVER TRIM, AT MUDSILL, OVER 2 LAYERS OF GRADE "D" BLDG. PAPER, OVER EXTERIOR SHEAR PLYWD., OVER 2X
FRAMING W/ R-13 INSULATION, U.N.O. SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR SHEAR WALL & HOLDOWN LOCATIONS & NAILING.

EXTERIOR RED CEDAR WALLS: CEDAR VALLEY SHINGLE SIDING OVER DRAIN BOARD, OVER WEATHER BARRIER, OVER
EXTERIOR SHEAR PLYWD., OVER 2X FRAMING @ 16" O.C. W/ R-13 INSULATION, U.N.O. SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR
SHEAR WALL & HOLDOWN LOCATIONS & NAILING.

INTERIOR WALLS - 5/8" GYP. BD. ON 2x4 STUDS @ 16"0.c. U.N.O. SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR SHEAR WALL &
HOLDDOWN LOCATIONS & NAILING. 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD @ ALL SEPARATION WALLS & CEILING IN GARAGE
AND AT ENCLOSED SPACE UNDER STAIRS.

VERIFY PAINT AND FINISH SELECTIONS, BASEBOARD, CEILING TRIM, AND DOOR & WINDOW CASINGS W/ OWNER IN
FIELD. PROVIDE BLOCKING AS NECESSARY.

NEW HARDWOOD FLOORING -REFER TO GREEN SHEETS FOR LOCTAIONS AND MATERIAL SELECTIONS. VERIFY
SELECTIONS, PATTERNS, BORDERS, ETC. WITH OWNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

VERIFY ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES, APPLIANCES, LIGHTING SELECTIONS, DIMENSIONS, & REQUIREMENTS ETC. W/
OWNER PRIOR TO ROUGH FRAMING. COORDINATE WITH FRAMING CONTRACTOR.

MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL AIR DUCTS, CHASES, LOCATIONS, CONFIGURATIONS, ETC. W/ FRAMING
CONTRACTOR DURING FOUNDATION WORK, PRIOR TO FRAMING. PLACE DUCTS OUT OF THE WAY IN ATTICS,
CRAWLSPACES, ETC.

SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS ME2.1 AND ME2.2 FOR LIGHTS, SWITCHES, OUTLETS, TV, PHONE LOCATIONS, ETC. VERIFY W/
ELECTRICIAN, OWNER DURING FRAMING. COORDINATE ALIGNMENT W/ TILE FINISHES, HEIGHTS, WALL DEPTHS &
FINISH, BLOCKING, ETC.

2014 TIMELINE DESIGN. All designs, drawings, and written materials appearing herein, are protected and constitute original and unpublished work of Timeline Design and may not be revised, re-used, copied, or disclosed without the written consent of Timeline Design. Equipment manufactured by others is excluded. Drawings and specifications are instruments

of architectural service, and shall remain the the property of Timeline Design. Use is restricted to the site for which they are prepared.
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£ g KEY NOTES:

# h PROVIDE LEVEL LANDING AT ALL EXTERIOR DOORS - MAX. 71/2" DROP @ INSWING DOORS, MAX. 1"
- DROP @ OUTSWING DOORS FROM THRESHOLD.

(N) STAIR TO UPPER LEVEL, =7 3/4"RISE, +10 1/2" RUN. SEE ADDITIONAL STAIR NOTES SHEET AO0.2
| SECTION 9.
A @ (N) METAL INSERT FIREPLACE (HEAT AND GLO 6000CLX): SEE MANUFACTURER CUT SHEETS ON
W |  5/A8.2, VERIFY ROUGH FRAMING REQM'TS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, SEE ADDITIONAL FIREPLACE
| NOTES SHEET A0.2 SECTION 15.

l'@ (N) CRAWL SPACE ACCESS. SEE A4.1 VERIFY REQ'D. DUCT SIZES PRIOR TO FRAMING, VERIFY IN
| FIELD w/ DESIGNER TO MINIMIZE SIZE.

l

PLANTING
AREA

AT ALL SHOWERS AND TUBS WITH SHOWERS, WALL COVERINGS SHALL BE PORTLAND CEMENT
CONCRETE, CERAMIC OR STONE TILE, OR APPROVED EQUAL TO 80" ABOVE DRAIN. MATERIALS

OTHER THAN STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS SHALL BE MOISTURE RESISTANT. VERIFY FINISH MATERIALS
W/OWNER. INSTALL HOT-MOP SHOWER PAN @ ALL SHOWERS (TYPICAL). BASE MATERIAL BENEATH
= P SHOWER PAN TO SLOPE TO DRAIN PER CPC 410.5. VERIFY DRAIN LOCATION W/OWNER. TEMPERED
= | 17-012 ' ! GLASS @ WINDOW AND SHOWER ENCLOSURE. SHOWER DOORS & ENCLOSURES SHALL BE FRAME-

@ I LESS, TEMPERED, 3/8" GLASS. SHOWERS AND TUB/SHOWER COMBINATIONS SHALL BE PROVIDED
; WITH INDIVIDUAL CONTROL VALVES OF THE THERMOSTATIC MIXING OR PRESSURE BALANCE TYPE
ADJUSTED TO 120 DEGREES MAXIMUM.

155" //.ﬁ " 14' - 5 3/4" 17'-0 1/2" !

i @ AIR CONDITIONER

A

A4.

V=" | 7w i (7) (N) KOLBE DOUBLE WINDOWS, TYP. U.N.O

12 - 4 314

N 'I e PROVIDE MIN. 18"X24" CRAWLSPACE ACCESS. CBC1209.1 SECT.408.1

|
I

| @ STAIRWAYS 2013 CBC, CHAPTER 10, SECTION 1009. GENERALLY, RESIDENTIAL STAIRWAYS SHALL
| NOT BE LESS THAN 36 INCHES IN WIDTH. THE RISE SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 4 INCHES OR GREATER
j THAN 7.75 INCHES, THE RUN SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 10 INCHES.

EQ

\
\
®
16
o

@ HANDRAILS - PER 2013 CBC, SECTION 1012.2 HAND RAILS SHALL BE 34 INCHES TO 38 INCHES ABOVE
THE NOSING OF TREADS.

,
7
10'- 9 3/4"

11'-11/2"

—N\ OFFICE

16'- 10 3/4"

HANDGRIPS - PER 2013 CBC, SECTION 1012.3 CIRCULAR HANDRAILS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 1-1/4
| INCHES OR MORE THAN 2 INCHES IN DIAMETER, AND SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH GRIPPING SURFACE
[ WITH NO SHARP CORNERS.

BEDROOM 3

GORANKA BJEDOQV & JAY PERRY
1180 SAINT ANTHONY COURT

PROPOSED NEW HOME FOR:
LOS ALTOS, CA

PLANTING
AREA | @ SUPPORT - HANDRAILS AND GUARDRAILS TO BE CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING A 200LB.

CONCENTRATED LOAD AT ANY ANGLE TO THE TOP RAIL.

A.P.N. 348-38-012

LINE OF DECK ABOV.E

14'-6 1/2"

@ PROVIDE 24" PEDESTAL FOR GAS WATER HEATER

®

F.O.STUD TO F.O.CONC.™ —

WOOD FRAMED BATTERED COLUMNS WITH VENEER STONE FINISH AND CAST STONE CAP

30'-21/4"

@ A NON REMOVABLE BACK FLOW PREVENTION DEVICE SHALL BE INSTALLED ON ALL EXTERIOR HOSE
BIBS. CPC 603.4.5

: HALLWAY
: DROPPED
| CEILING

(N) LIGHT Vé\EELL

4'-11/4"
2'-43/4"

(16) CUSTOM METAL GUARDRAIL. SEE A3.1

@ CUSTOM PREFABRICATED METAL STAIRS AND RAILING. VERIFY FINAL DESIGN WITH CLIENT. SEE A3.1

SCALE: AS SHOWN
DRAWN BY: SD

CEILING SOFFIT FOR SUPPY DUCTS SEE A4.1

(19) CONCRETE STEPS TO PATIO

14'- 10 3/4" Q
49'-11/2
T
|
o
N
(¢}
o
=
[e9)
EQ
Y
20'-0

(20) CRAWL SPACE VENT

10'-81/4
11'-9 1/2"

6'-93/4

. i " GAME ROOM |
” : I . ~ BATH4 ) @i J
; ) I_I..---._-..._\\:I 030 BEDROOM 4 CM QT >

@ TEMPERED STOREFRONT GLAZING WALL WITH DOOR. VERIFY FINAL
DESIGN WITH CLIENT

POOL DECK COVEREDPATIO N | (o5 -*

89' - 9"

SAUNA

I s | IR (22) APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF EJECTOR PUMP WELL

GENERAL NOTES:

FAX: 408.741.3007 | DATE:

STAMPED
CONCRETE

.E Aﬁ 027

. ::] TYP. I I

upP 3 K b
N Lo

FAMILY ROOM Lo

028

’
|
|
|
|
32'- 2;3/4"
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

y I VERIFY ALL HARDSCAPE, DRIVEWAY, & LANDSCAPE LAYOUTS AND FINISHES WITH OWNER.
= 1

up

ALL NEW WINDOWS & FRENCH DOORS TO BE DUAL-PANE, AS SHOWN ON ELEVATIONS. PROVIDE

4" STEP DOWN ON TEMPERED GLASS AT ALL GLAZED DOORS AND GLAZING WITHIN 24" OF A DOOR OR WITHIN 18" OF

RETAINING WALL MJ I f FINISHED FLOOR AND WITHIN 60" OF TUBS/ SHOWERS. PROVIDE TEMPERED GLAZING AT WINDOWS
: | AT SHOWERS AND ABOVE BATHTUBS. SEE C.B.C. NOTES ON SHEET AO0.2.

3 l

7-1
u

9'-83/4" @ g
[

=== === e YA

12'11

R-13 INSULATION

FRAMING CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY REVIEW ALL ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, & STRUCTURAL
! PLANS AND CONSIDER ALL ISSUES IN LOCATION OF SIGNIFICANT BEAMS AND LAYOUT OF FLOOR &
f CEILING JOISTS TO ACCOMMODATE LIGHT CANS, PLUMBING, MINIMIZE HEADING OFF, CENTER FLOOR
| REGISTERS W/ DOORS, ALIGN CHUTES & CHASES, ETC.

F.O.CONC.

@
1
I
L

14'-31/2"

EXTERIOR STONE WALLS: 2" EL DORADO STONE VENEER & CONTINUOUS ALUMINUM WEEP SCREED
l[ AND G.I. FLASHING OVER TRIM, AT MUDSILL, OVER 2 LAYERS OF GRADE "D" BLDG. PAPER, OVER

| EXTERIOR SHEAR PLYWD., OVER 2X FRAMING W/ R-13 INSULATION, U.N.O. SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS
| FOR SHEAR WALL & HOLDOWN LOCATIONS & NAILING.

/ R13
- UTILITY
. SPACE

7'-71/4"

\ 16'-5 3/4"

EXTERIOR RED CEDAR WALLS: CEDAR VALLEY SHINGLE SIDING OVER DRAIN BOARD, OVER
I WEATHER BARRIER, OVER EXTERIOR SHEAR PLYWD., OVER 2X FRAMING @ 16" O.C. W/ R-13
| INSULATION, U.N.O. SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR SHEAR WALL & HOLDOWN LOCATIONS & NAILING.

F.Q.STYD TO F.O.CONC.

F.O.CONC.

INTERIOR WALLS - 5/8" GYP. BD. ON 2x4 STUDS @ 16"o.c. U.N.O. SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR
I SHEAR WALL & HOLDDOWN LOCATIONS & NAILING. 5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD @ ALL SEPARATION
| WALLS & CEILING IN GARAGE AND AT ENCLOSED SPACE UNDER STAIRS.

LINE OF UPPER LEVEL

ABOVE

TIMELINE DESIGN

14401 BIG BASIN WAY, SARATOGA, CALIFORNIA 95070 | APROVED BY: SD
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R-13 INSULATION

VERIFY PAINT AND FINISH SELECTIONS, BASEBOARD, CEILING TRIM, AND DOOR & WINDOW CASINGS
24'-1" 4'-23/4" 13 -9 3/4" ' W/ OWNER IN FIELD. PROVIDE BLOCKING AS NECESSARY.
FACE OF CONCRETE 42'- 0" FACE OF CONCRETE TO FACE OF STUD J
ZONING: R1-10 | NEW HARDWOOD FLOORING -REFER TO GREEN SHEETS FOR LOCTAIONS AND MATERIAL
OCCUPANCY:— —— ——R-3.U— SELECTIONS. VERIFY SELECTIONS, PATTERNS, BORDERS, ETC. WITH OWNER PRIOR TO
! _

CONSTRUCTION: TYPE V-B - CONSTRUCTION.

FOR CODE COMPLIANCE: 2013 CALIFORNIA CODES (CRC,CBC, CEC, CMC, CPC) VERIFY ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES, APPLIANCES, LIGHTING SELECTIONS, DIMENSIONS, &

_2013 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE REQUIREMENTS ETC. W/ OWNER PRIOR TO ROUGH FRAMING. COORDINATE WITH FRAMING
_ — 72013 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE CONTRACTOR.

— 2013 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING CODE (CGBC)

= MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL AIR DUCTS, CHASES, LOCATIONS, CONFIGURATIONS,
PROPOSED (N) HOUSE: ETC. W/ FRAMING CONTRACTOR DURING FOUNDATION WORK, PRIOR TO FRAMING. PLACE DUCTS
-~ PROPOSED UPPER LEVEL: 1,986 SF OUT OF THE WAY IN ATTICS, CRAWLSPACES, ETC.
P -~ PROPOSED LOWER LEVEL.: 1,512 SF
- e arwER LEVEL o PROPOSED GARAGE: _548SF SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS ME2.1 AND ME2.2 FOR LIGHTS, SWITCHES, OUTLETS, TV, PHONE
‘ 4 TOTAL PROPOSED: \*4,046 SF < 4,056.8 SF | LOCATIONS, ETC. VERIFY W/ ELECTRICIAN, OWNER DURING FRAMING. COORDINATE ALIGNMENT W/
e N4 P 4,046 SF - 3,545 SF = +501 SF OVER (E) HOUSE SF TILE FINISHES, HEIGHTS, WALL DEPTHS & FINISH, BLOCKING, ETC.
~N

TIMELINE

100 I L5

PLANTING
AREA

(N) DECKS (COVERAGE): 468 SF + 245 SF = 713 SF

A2.3

PROPOSED
LOWER LEVEL
PLAN

2014 TIMELINE DESIGN. All designs, drawings, and written materials appearing herein, are protected and constitute original and unpublished work of Timeline Design and may not be revised, re-used, copied, or disclosed without the written consent of Timeline Design. Equipment manufactured by others is excluded. Drawings and specifications are instruments
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\ ~ L — S — COMPLETELY DEMOLISH EXISTING TWO-LEVEL SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCE AND BUILD
~ ~ @ LOWER LEVEL FACE OF FLOOR (90.21") % NEW 4,046 SF. TWO-LEVEL SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCE ON NEW BUILDING FOOTPRINT.
~
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KEYNOTES:

N g e (1) (N) SHINGLE SIDING - CEDAR VALLEY
@ S~ (2) (E) HOT TUB TO BE REUSED

(3) (N) METAL FRAMED TRELLIS

o (4) (N) DOUBLE PANE/ HUNG WINDOWS TYP.

\4/ (5) (N) WOOD GARAGE DOOR

A8 1 @ (N) DECORATIVE METAL CHIMNEY TOPPER
ROOF ATOP '
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